
 2024 Event Schedule - Draft
Appalachia Ohio Alliance

April 22, 2024

Date Day Event / Activity

February-March Multiple Hemlock Wholly Adelgid Winter Monitoring Hikes at AOA Preserves

March 24 Sunday Early Spring Wildflower and Trout Lily Hike at AOA's Lamb Preserve

April 6 Saturday Tree Planting with ODNR and Girl Scouts at AOA's Fickardt Farm Preserve on 

April 8 Monday Solar Eclipse Party at AOA's Trella Romine Prairie
               

April 14 Sunday Wildflower Hike at AOA Bonnoront Preserve, Hocking River Cons. Corridor

April 20 Saturday Wildflower Hike at AOA Bison Hollow State Nature Preserve, Hocking Hills Cons. 

April 28 Sunday Wildflower and Geology Hike at AOA's Poston Preserve, Alum Creek Cons. Corr.

May 4 Saturday Wildflower, Orchid and Azalea Hike at AOA's Kleinmaier SNP, Hocking River CC

May 19 Sunday Spring Orchid Walk at AOA's Mercer Woods Old Growth Forest

May 25 Saturday Medicinal Plant Hike with Erika Galentin

June 1 Saturday Visit Cedar Bog Orchids and Walk AOA's New Cedar Run Preserves 

June 9 Sunday Hike United Plant Savers Goldenseal Sanctuary Conserved by AOA Easement

June TBD TBD Sedge Seed Collection @ Cedar Bog for AOA Newell Preserve

June 22 Saturday Meditation and Mindfullness Hike w/ Michelle Greenfield at Menchhoffer Pres.

June 30 Sunday AOA/ODNR Scenic Rivers Canoe Float on Salt Creek

July 20 Saturday Summer Orchid Walk at AOA's Mercer Woods Old Growth Forest

August 3 - A.M. Saturday Stream Exploration and Monitoring Training with Kelly (10:00)

August 3 - P.M. Saturday In the Creek with Kelly on the Hocking River (12:30)

September 14 Saturday Butterfly Tagging

September 21 Saturday Exploring Nature with your Sense of Smell

Appalachia Ohio Alliance events are free and open to the public.
 Visit www.appalachiaohioalliance.org for additional information, times, locations and directions.  
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September 28 Saturday Seed Collection at Trella Romine Prairie

October 27 Sunday Fall Color Hike

December 7 Saturday AOA Annual Dinner

Appalachia Ohio Alliance events are free and open to the public.
 Visit www.appalachiaohioalliance.org for additional information, times, locations and directions.  


